SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CADOTT COMMUNITY

426 Myrtle Street, Cadott, Wisconsin 54727 www.cadott.k12.wi.us

School District of Cadott Community Board of Education Regular Committee Meeting August 8, 2022

The following members were present: Cedric Boettcher, Cory LaNou, Kevin Roshell, Karen Winchell, Chrissy Rowe, Becca Blanchette

Brad Sonnentag was absent.

Julia Wolf, Caleb Hundt Sue Shakal, Karita Harvey were present.

Mr. LaNou called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m.

Mr. Boettcher motioned to approve the agenda. Seconded by Mrs. Blanchette. All in favor-Motion carried.

Mr. Lanou motioned to go into Closed session per State Statute 19.85 (1) (g) Approve going into closed session to confer with legal counsel for the governmental body who is rendering oral or written advice concerning strategy to be adopted by the body with respect to litigation in which it is or is likely to become involved. No action will be taken. Seconded by Mr. Boettcher. 7-0 roll call vote-motion carried

Mrs. Blanchette motioned to reconvene into open session. Seconded by Mr. Blanchette. All in favormotion carried.

Mr. Sonnentag motioned to approve the consent agenda items. Seconded by Mrs. Rowe. All in favormotion carried.

Updates were provided on Seclusion/Restraint report, Educational Standards, 2022-23 Staffing update

Mr. Sonnentag motioned to approve a donation for the Eagle Scout project. Seconded by Mr. Boettcher. All in favor-motion carried.

Mrs. Blanchette motioned to accept a donation for the girls' basketball program. Seconded by Mr. Roshell. All in favor-motion carried.

Mr. Sonnentag motioned to approve Educational Standards. Seconded by Mrs. Rowe. All in favor-motion carried.

Mr. Boettcher motioned to approve an additional para position. Seconded by Mrs. Rowe. All in favormotion carried.

"It is the school district's mission to challenge each and every student to reach his or her full potential."

Jenny Starck **Caleb Hundt** Terri Goettl Melissa Lesik District Administrator Jr./Sr. High School Principal Elementary Principal Director of Special Education 715-289-3795 715-289-3795 715-289-3795 715-289-3795 Fax 715-289-3017 Fax 715-289-3085 Fax 715-289-3748 Fax 715-289-3085 goettlt@cadott.k12.wi.us lesikm@cadott.k12.wi.us starckj@cadott.k12.wi.us hundtc@cadott.k12.wi.us Dedicated to ensuring high levels of learning for all students and staff.



Mr. Sonnentag motioned to approve 66.030 agreement with Stanley-Boyd for OT Services. Seconded by Mrs. Winchell. All in favor-motion carried.

Mr. Brad Sonnentag motioned to raise athletic ticket prices for visitor adults and students. Adults to \$5 and students to \$2. Seconded by Mrs. Blanchette. All in favor-motion carried.

Mrs. Sonnentag motioned to continue complimentary community adult/student tickets. Seconded by Mr. Roshell. All in favor-motion carried.

Mrs. Blanchette motioned to approve complimentary passes for staff, school board members, clergy, medical doctors, ambulance crew, VFW Color Guard as well as their spouse/guest. Seconded by Mrs. Winchell. All in favor-motion carried.

Mr. Brad Sonnentag motioned to approve participation in the National Lunch Program participation. Seconded by Mr. Roshell. All in favor-motion carried.

Mr. Sonnentag motioned to approve hazardous transportation areas as presented. Seconded by Mrs. Blanchette. All in favor-motion carried.

Mr. Sonnentag motioned to adjourn the meeting at 7:37p.m. Seconded by Mrs. Winchell. All in favormotion carried.

Chrissy Rowe, Clerk